EC 3-T30EC 3-T30EC 3-T30EC 3-T30EC 3-T30
ON-OFF single output digital thermoregula-
tor supplied from main voltage
Operating instructions
Release 1/98 of November the twelfth 1998
Code EC 3-T30 DOC E000
File 3t30e.p65
IMPORTANT:

nection to the CLONE configurer/cloner and RICS supervi-
sion systems.
HOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
CODING SYSTEM
Instrument name: EC 3-T30.
Desired measure input: P (for PTC/NTC probes).
Desired power supply: 220 (230 Vac)
115 (115 Vac).
Options: custom configuration.
2 3
C3 0 1 --- 0 output status during a probe failure alarm
It establishes the status to which the output gets forced during a probe failure alarm, as indi-
cated:
0 = during a probe failure alarm the output gets forced to the status OFF
1 = during a probe failure alarm the output gets forced to the status ON.
C4 0 1 --- 0 disabling time to the output activation and deactivation
It establishes if to disable the output activation and deactivation for a fixed time, as indicated:
0 = inactive
1 = the output activation and deactivation get disabled for 3 sec.
LABEL MIN. MAX. U.M. ST. TEMPERATURE ALARM REGULATOR
A0 +1 +15 (*) +2 hysteresis (differential)
It establishes the hysteresis (differential) relative to the parameters A1 and A2.
A1 -55 0 (*) 0 lower alarm set relative to the working setpoint
It establishes a threshold to add algebraically to the working setpoint; the value so obtained
establishes the temperature below which the lower temperature alarm gets activated.
If the parameter A1 has value 0 the lower temperature alarm never gets activated.
A2 0 +99 (*) 0 upper alarm set relative to the working setpoint
It establishes a threshold to add algebraically to the working setpoint; the value so obtained
establishes the temperature above which the upper temperature alarm gets activated.
If the parameter A2 has value 0 the upper temperature alarm never gets activated.
A3 0 15 hours 0 disabling time to the alarm activation from the instru-
ment start
It establishes the time that disables the temperature alarm activation from the moment of the
instrument start.
LABEL MIN. MAX. U.M. ST. CONNECTION IN A SERIAL NETWORK WITH EVCOBUS
PROTOCOL COMMUNICATION
L1 1 15 --- 1 instrument address
It establishes the address to which the instrument (slave) answers when it is connected to a
serial network with EVCOBUS protocol communication managed from a master (for instance a
Personal Computer).
L2 0 7 --- 0 instrument group
It establishes the group to which the instrument (slave) answers when it is connected to a
serial network with EVCOBUS protocol communication managed from a master (for instance a